1 (APIR) 4 (
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 10093470	2 attached original document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Communication Materials, Inc. 200 Beasley Drive Franklin, TN 37064	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Norwest Business Credit, Inc. Roanoke Building, Suite 400 Seventh Street & Marquette Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55479-0103
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Delaware ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger X Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 14, 1998	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	126260
A. Trademark Application No(s).	17 63 886 B. Trademark Registration No(s)1,763,886
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Debra A. Bulmer, Paralegal FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 (612)-336-3516 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
01/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000264 1763886 01 FC:481 40.00 OP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment 8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Debra A. Bulmer, Paralegal Name of person signing Signature	December 30, 1998 Date
i otal number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

.M2:20217080.01(F&B 1/13/98)

10181-215220

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Agreement, dated as of December 14, 1998, is made by and among NU-KOTE HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, NU-KOTE IMPERIAL, LTD., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive. Franklin, Tennessee 37064, NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION MATERIALS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, NU-KOTE IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, FUTURE GRAPHICS, INC., a California corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, and NU-KOTE LATIN AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation whose address and principal place of business is 200 Beasley Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 (each a "Debtor" and together, the "Debtors"), and NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation whose address and principal place of business is Roanoke Building, Suite 400, Seventh Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0103 (the "Secured Party").

Recitals

All of the Debtors and the Secured Party have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Debtors.

As a further condition to making any loan or other financial accommodation under the Credit Agreement or otherwise, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtors.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Credit Agreement and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement) which any of the Debtors may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or

unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

"Patents" means all of the Debtors' rights, titles and interests in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtors' rights, titles and interests in and to trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, the respective goodwill associated with each, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B.

- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Debtors hereby irrevocably assign to and grant to the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale to the extent permitted by law (the "Security Interest") in the Patents and in the Trademarks save and except the grant with respect to the Xaar License and the Pelikan License shall be limited as provided in the Credit Agreement to secure payment of the Obligations.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. The Debtors hereby represent, warrant and agree as follows:
 - (a) Existence; Authority. Each of the Debtors is a corporation, having full power to and authority to make and deliver this Agreement. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by the Debtors has been duly authorized by all necessary action of the Debtors' directors and shareholders and do not and will not violate the provisions of, or constitute a default under, any presently applicable law or its articles of incorporation and bylaws or any agreement presently binding on it. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by each of the Debtors and constitutes each Debtor's lawful, binding and legally enforceable obligation. The correct names of the Debtors are Nu-kote Holding, Inc., Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd., Nu-kote International, Inc., International Communication Materials, Inc., Nu-kote Imaging International, Inc., Future Graphics, Inc., Nu-kote Latin America, Inc. The authorization, execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement do not require notification to, registration with, or consent or approval by, any federal, state or local regulatory body or administrative agency.
 - (b) **Patents.** Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by each of the Debtors as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of registrations pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof, and the ownership thereof.
 - (c) *Trademarks*. Exhibit B accurately lists all Trademarks owned or controlled by each of the Debtors as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the

existence and status of Trademarks and all registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof, and the ownership thereof.

- (d) *Title*. Each Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security Interest and the Permitted Liens. The Debtors (i) will have, at the time the Debtors acquire any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security Interest and the Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances except the Security Interest and the Permitted Liens.
- (e) No Sale. Each Debtor will not sell or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without the Secured Party's prior written consent. Provided, however, the Debtors may sell, assign or grant licenses in connection with a sale of the Debtors' European operations, subject to the Secured Party's approval of any documentation in connection therewith and provided further that the Debtors shall in all events maintain the right to use any such intellectual property necessary to conduct its United States operations.
- (f) **Defense.** Each Debtor will at its own expense, and using its best efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all persons other than the Secured Party and the holders of the Permitted Liens.
- Patents and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to register and all affidavits and renewals possible with respect to issued registrations. Each Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, as provided in the Credit Agreement, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuity which may become due on any of said Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit, should such be necessary or desirable.
- (h) Secured Party's Right to Take Action. If any Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after the Secured Party gives that Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (g), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if any Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such

-3-

covenant or agreement on behalf and in the name, place and stead of that Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure.

- (i) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Debtors shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (h) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the highest rate then applicable to any of the Obligations.
- **Power of Attorney.** To facilitate the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (h) and exercising its rights under Section 6, each Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge. encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. Each Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations (as defined therein).
- 4. <u>Debtors' Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. The Debtors shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) any Debtor shall fail promptly to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.

-4-

- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
 - (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement.
 - (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
 - (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtors shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- 7. Miscellaneous. This Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action, corporate or otherwise. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights any Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtors and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by each of the Debtors and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtors waive notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Debtors shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Minnesota without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

-5-

[Signature Page Follows]

-6-

U-KOTE\Patent & Trademark Security Agreement

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	NU-KOTE HOLDING, INC.
By Lisa N. Johnson Its Vice President	By Patrick E. Howard Its Chief Executive Officer
	NU-KOTE IMPERIAL, LTD.
	By Patrick E. Howard Its Chief Executive Officer
	NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	ByPatrick E. Howard Its Chief Executive Officer
	INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION MATERIALS, INC.
	By Patrick E. Howard Its Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page 1 of 2]

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	NU-KOTE HOLDING, INC.
By Lisa N. Johnson Its Vice President	By Chillip L. Theodore Its Chief Financial Officer
	By Chillip L. Theodore Its Chief Financial Officer
	NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC. By Phillip L. Theodore Its Chief Financial Officer

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION MATERIALS, INC.

/ / _

Phillip L. Theodore

Its Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page 1 of 3]

	By Chief Financial Officer
	By Phillip L. Theodore Its Chief Financial Officer
	By COLO Phillip L. Theodore Its Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF and w) The foregoing instrument was acknown becomber, 1998, by hilliph. Therefore the	nowledged before me this <u>A</u> day of (F) of Nu-kote Holding,
Inc., a Delaware corporation, Nu-kote Imperial, International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, International Corporation, Nu-kote Imaging International Corporation, Inc., a California corporation, a corporation on behalf of those corporations.	Ltd., a Delaware corporation, Nu-kote national Communication Materials, Inc., a rnational, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
[Signature Pa	Notary Public ge 2 of 3] NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE
NU-KOTE\Patent & Trademark Security Agreement -7-	

STATE OF <u>Thinois</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rdday of <u>Docember</u>, 1998, by Lisa N. Johnson, a Vice President of Norwest Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

[Signature Page 2 of 2]

M1:434475.04

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/G9/00

EXHIBIT A

NU-KOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

U.S. Patents and Applications

PATENT	PATENT NO. (Apple. No.)	PATENT DATE (Applu. Date)	EXPIRATION DATE
CARTRIDGE CAP REMOVAL TOOL AND METHOD OF USING SAME	(08/521,960)	(08-31-95)	·
RIBBON FOR NON IMPACT PRINTING OF MAGNETIC INK	5,041,331	08-20-91	02-24-09
RIBBON FOR NON IMPACT PRINTING OF MAGNETIC INK	5,118,348	06-02-92	05-03-11
PRINT RIBBON COMPRISING A FRICTIONAL BACK LAYER	4,569,609	02-11-86	07-13-04
RIBBON CARTRIDGE HAVING REMOVABLE CAPSTAN	4,772,144	09-20-88	10-16-06
TONER CARTRIDGE WITH SLIDE MECHANISM FOR DISPENSING TONER (Design)	D359,304	06-13-95 =-	06-28-13
TONER CARTRIDGE WITH SLIDE MECHANISM FOR DISPENSING TONER	5,398,849	03-21-95	06-28-13
METHOD FOR REFILLING INK- JET PRINTER CARTRIDGES	5,515,663	05-14-96	04-06-14
REFILL ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEM FOR INK JET PRINTER CARTRIDGES	5,531,055	07-02-96	04-06-14
INK REFILL TANK	D382,585	08-19-97	08-19-11
REJUVENATED ORGANIC PHOTORECEPTOR AND METHOD	5,418,106	05-23-95	07-01-13
REFILL ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEM FOR INK-JET PRINTER CARTRIDGE	(08/661,935)	(07-11-96)	
TONER CARTRIDGE SEAL	5,264,901	11-23-93	12-28-12
BALL POINT PEN, INK AND ITS ERADICATOR SYSTEM	4,228,028	10-14-80	10-14-97
BALL POINT PEN. INK AND ITS ERADICATOR SYSTEM	4,227,930	10-14-80	10-14-97

NU-KOTE IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

U.S. Patents and Applications

TITLE	PATENT NO. (APPLN. NO.)	ISSUE DATE (FILING DATE)	EXPIRATION DATE
RAMP RIBBON CARTRIDGE	4.801,215	01/31/89	05/28/07
INK CASSETTE AND INK TRANSFER ROLL THEREFOR	4,940,345	07/10/90	10/28/08
INK CASSETTE CONTROL MEANS FOR ALTERNATELY DRIVING ONE OF TWO SPOOLS	5,005.999	04/09/91	03/15/09
WRAP BRAKE SPRING FOR THE TAKE-OFF CORE OF AN INKED RIBBON CARTRIDGE	5,044,795	09/03/91	08/31/09
RIBBON CASSETTE AND PROTECTOR	5,071,272	12/10/91	08/10/10
TAPE FEED CONTROL APPARATUS FOR A CORRECTION TAPE CASSETTE FOR A TYPEWRITER	5,083,877	01/28/92	04/18/10
RIBBON CARTRIDGE	5.131,769	07/21/92	06/28/11
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR STUFFING A SNAILED ENDLESS RIBBON INTO A RIBBON CARTRIDGE	5,136,778	08/11/92	03/08/11
METHOD FOR STUFFING A SNAILED ENDLESS RIBBON INTO A RIBBON CARTRIDGE	5,193,261	03/16/93	05/28/12
RIBBON CASSETTE	5,224.785	07/06/93	04/23/12
RIBBON ASSEMBLY FIXTURE WITH INTEGRAL INSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD	5,254,193	10/19/93	04/24/11
DROPLET GENERATOR FOR GENERATING MICRO-DROPS, SPECIFICALLY FOR AN INK JET PRINTER	(08/562.004)	(11/22/95)	
INK CARTRIDGE FOR A PUSHBUTTON OF AN INK JET PRINTER	(08/027.787)	(03/08/93)	
RIS SYSTEM	(08/180,179)	(01/13/94)	
REINKABLE RIBBON CARTRIDGE	5,399,033	03/21/95	01/13/14

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION MATERIALS, INC.

U.S. Patents and Applications

TITLE	PAT. NO. (Ser. No.)	ISSUE DATE (Filing Date)	EXPIRATION DATE
TONER SUPPLY CARTRIDGE	5,548,384	08-20-96	04-06-15
TONER DISPENSING CARTRIDGE	5.526.101	06-11-96	03-16-15
TONER-SUPPLY INSERT	(08/429.645)	(04-27-95)	

Foreign Patents and Applications

PATENT	COUNTRY	PATENT NO. (Appln. No.)	PATENT DATE (Appln. Date)	EXPIRATION DATE
APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING TONER	EPO	(736819)	(04-09-96)	
TONER DISPENSING CARTRIDGE	Canada	(2189583)	(03-15 , 96)	
TONER DISPENSING CARTRIDGE	EPO	(760113)	(03-15-96)	
TONER DISPENSING CARTRIDGE	Great Britain	(9623671)	(03-15-96)	
TONER DISPENSING CARTRIDGE	РСТ	(96US3476)	(03-15-96)	

3/12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0014

NU-KOTE IMAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (SERIAL NO.)	REG. DATE (FILING DATE)	RENEWAL DATE
EASY CLICK	1,899,713	06/13/95	06/13/05
RESERVE	1,899,832	06/13/95	06/13/05
MATRIFILM DOT MATRIX FILM	1,492,203	06/14/88	06/14/08
MATRIFILM	1.612,039	09/04/90	09/04/00
PELIFAX	1.624.832	11/27/90	11/27/00
(Design)	1,653,045	08/06/91	08/06/01
LONG-LIFE SYSTEM	1.655.956	09/10/91	09/10/01
COLOR CONNECTORS	1,776,504	06/15/93	06/15/03

Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO. (Ser. No.)	REG. DATE (Filing Date)	RENEWAL DATE
MATRIFILM	Dermark	6602/1990	10-05-90	10-05-00
	Int'l Reg.	512,327	05-05-87	05-05-07
	Japan	2344698	10-30-91	10-30-01
	Korea	201631	09-25-90	09-25-00
	Sweden	209855	03-31-88	03-31-98
	. Switzerland	352894 •	02-17-87	02-17-07
	Taiwan	456344	10-01-89	10-01-99
OEKO-WRITE	Argentina	1374303	02-z8-90	02-28-00
	Brazil	815242816	11-12-91	11-12-01
	Canada	TMA383609	04-26-91 **	04-26-06
	Demmark	5818/1990	08-31-90 G	08-31-00
	Finland	114304	10-07-91	10-07-01
	Great Britain	1425855	05-16-90 -	05-16-97

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO. (Ser. No.)	REG. DATE (Filing Date)	RENEWAL DATE
	Greece	99.486	06-18-90	06-18-00
	lceland	733/1990	09-28-90	09-28-00
	Int'l Reg.	547,112	12-12-89	12-12-09
	India	(515732)	(08/25/89),	,
	Ireland	138330	05-16-90	05-16-97
	Korea (South)	203047	10-16-90	10-16-00
	Norway	146,843	09-12-91	09-12-01
	Poland	67,540	05/17/90	05-17-00
	South Africa	89/10013	10-24-89	10-24-99
	Switzerland	374210	07-07-89	07-07-09
	Taiwan	474.556	02-01-90	02-01-00
	Turkey	121,470	06-13-90	06-13-00
	Venezuela	(014275)	(09-25-89)	
HIGH YTELD TONER & DEVICE	Denmark	8024/1989	01-02-90 (\$	12-22-99
	Int'l Reg.	515.853	08-24-87	08-24-07
	Switzerland	355,071	07-07-87	07-07-07
DoMaFi .	Int'l Reg.	509,857	02-24-97	02-04-07
	Switzerland	351,014	12-04-86	12-04-06
MATRISTRIKE	int'l Reg.	509,906	02-04-87	02-04-07
	Switzerland	351.205	12-04-86	12-04-06

MARK	COUNTRY	(SER. NO)./ REG. NO.	(FILING DATE)/REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
	Portugal	299118 (Cl. 2)	09/08/95	09/08/05
		(299119) (Cl. 9)	(03/25/94)	Abandoned
		299117 (Cl. 40)	09/08/95	08/09/05
	Republic of Slovak		:	Abandoned
	Russia Federation	132605 (C1. 2,9,40)	03/28/94	03/28/04
	Singapore	(SZ393-94) (Cl. 2)	(03/26/94)	Abandoned
		(S2391-94) (C1. 9)	(03/26/94)	Abandoned
		(\$2392-94) (C1. 40)	(03/26/94)	Abandoned
	5pain	(1811.570) (CI. 2)	(03/24/94)	Abandoned
		(1811.571) (CI. 9)	(03/24/94)	Abandoned
		1811572 (Cl. 40)	10/05/95	03/24/04
	Sweden	306092	11/24/95	11/24/05
	Switzerland	421262	03/14/96	03/24/04
	Taiwan	670015 (Cl.1)	02/16/95	02/16/05
		683984 (Cl. 9)	07/16/95	07/15/05
	Turkey		(03/25/94)	Abandoned
	Ukraine		(06/07/94)	Abandoned

6/12

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION MATERIALS, INC.

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (Ser. No.)	REG. DATE (Filing Date)	RENEWAL DATE
ICMI	1,763,886	04/13/93	04/13/03

Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG.·NO. (Ser. No.)	REG. DATE (Filing Date)	RENEWAL DATE
ICMI	Australia	625.257	03/18/94.,	03/18/01
	Austria	156,608	02/07/95	02/28/05
	Beneliux	554,931	06/09/95 =	06/09/04
	Canada -	441.606	03/31/95	03/31/10
	Czech Republic	194245	10/23/96	06/22/04
	France	9342915	11/19/93 💂	11/18/03
	Germany	2079717	11/20/93	11/30/03
	Great Britain	1,557,192	12/22/93	12/22/00
	Italy	663363	11/24/95	12/03/03
	Mexico	466,680	07/15/94 *	07/15/04
	Portugal	301405	07/07/95	07/07/05
	Russia	132909	09/29/96 ^{At}	07/06/04
	Spain	1,791,013	05/20/94 =	11/23/03
	Sweden	261,330	10/14/94	10/14/04
	Switzerland	421510	06/10/94 ~.	06/10/04
ICMI w/Design	Great Britain	2056996	02/14/96	02/14/96

7/12

FUTURE GRAPHICS

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (Ser. No.)	REG. DATE (Filing Date)	RENEWAL DATE
FUTURE GRAPHICS w/Design	(74/519,475)	(04-25-94)	
FUTURE GRAPHICS	1.881.749	03-07-95	03-07-05
NOVUS	1,759,321	03-23-93	03-23-03

Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	COUNTRY	(SER. NO)./ REG. NO.	(FILING DATE)/REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
FUTURE GRAPHICS	Australia	624835 (Cl. 2)	10/23/95	03/11/04
		624836 (Cl. 9)	05/27년96	03/11/04
		624837 (Cl. 401)	05/27/96	03/11/04
	Austria	154,786	03/25/94	03/31/04
		555,852 (Cl. 2, 16, 39)	03/25/94	03/25/04
	Benelux	556,014 (Cl. 2, 16, 39)	03/25/94	03/25/04
	Canada	(750,719)	(03/23/94)	
	Czechoslovakia			
	China	809819 (C1. 40)	01/21/96	01/21/06
	•	798271 (Cl. Z)	12/14795	12/14/05
	Denmark	5260/1996	09/20/96	09/20/06
	Finland	139501 (Cl. 2)	08/21/95	08/21/05
		139502 (Cl. 40)	08/21/95	08/21/05
	France	94-512583	03/24294	03/23/01
	Germany	(F43772/9Wz)	(03/24/94)	Abandoned
	Great Britain	1566784 (Cl. 2)	03/24/94	03/24/01
		1566785 (Cl. 9)	03/24/94	03/24/01

8/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 01/04/1999